
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

99 

68 

03 

6 

4 

119 

0 

44 

33 

55 

40 

17 

47 

10 

59 

04 

77 

18 

81 

66 

49 

11 

67 

88 

65 

94 

23 

7 

22 

27 

101 

45 

111 

92 

3 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Caleb Shrader 

James Goughary 

Robert Reed 

GC Angelini 

Denny Stripling 

Todd Vanacore 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Grant Vogel 

Rob Clifton 

Lincoln Young 

Patrick Stringer 

Jeffrey Lehner 

John Vogel 

Doug Garrison 

Wade White 

Steve Clifton 

Andre Perra 

John Dole 

Mark Fickenscher 

Bill Watts 

Ken Reilly 

Thomas Riley 

Craig Chase 

Chris Pluta 

Scott Ross 

Mike Feno 

Charles Russell Turner 

Scott Cypher 

Lee McNeish 

Peter Phillips 

William Hendrix 

Tom Burt 

Bruce Myers 

Chuck Newman 

J Mark Wendling 

Member_ID 

341977 

622464 

135611 

311013 

533920 

219463 

437801 

336361 

527264 

553373 

454604 

347365 

307933 

513487 

193596_1 

55148 

553374 

461936 

219366 

67070 

320717 

227300 

323160_1 

430407 

225593 

414435 

111676 

506430 

362573 

283172 

496725 

517584 

190965 

282588 

474886 

191864_1 

Region 

NEO 

Ore 

FLA 

NER 

NYR 

Tex 

CFR 

CFR 

STL 

Atl 

NER 

MHR 

MHR 

STL 

MHR 

TVR 

Atl 

Ore 

NYR 

MVR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

TEN 

NNJ 

WDC 

OVR 

NER 

SUS 

NER 

Nwst 

NER 

Atl 

NNJ 

Sponsor 

DonateStuff.com 

Liquid Death/Flat Out 

IBC- ?Ç£Ithaca Beer Company?Ç¥ 

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts 

Clifton Construction 

Motul; ARMA; Ogio; GoPro; Skullcandy 

ICERACE.COM 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Garrison Motorsports 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Clifton Construction 

Senva Sensors 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Motion Dynamics 

TRAC Consulting 

Blind Hog Racing; Nashvillediaperconnection.org 

Euro-Tire 

PCS 

Star Gas 

BWS Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Briggs Belt System/BRM Medical Consulting 

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties LLC 

Dog Gone Racing 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

10 

Best Tm 

2:04.357 

2:04.381 

2:04.380 

2:05.120 

2:05.291 

2:04.863 

2:05.323 

2:05.514 

2:05.381 

2:05.818 

2:07.028 

2:06.712 

2:06.758 

2:06.392 

2:08.347 

2:08.036 

2:08.928 

2:08.649 

2:09.326 

2:09.399 

2:06.841 

2:09.837 

2:10.434 

2:10.276 

2:10.031 

2:09.212 

2:11.697 

2:04.808 

2:13.642 

2:06.608 

Total Tm 

29:17.844 

29:18.146 

29:17.428 

29:27.799 

29:28.214 

29:29.229 

29:29.930 

29:32.144 

29:32.304 

29:42.703 

29:54.908 

29:54.929 

29:55.875 

29:56.900 

30:18.003 

30:23.297 

30:24.612 

30:24.893 

30:29.695 

30:30.188 

30:40.600 

30:42.256 

30:42.416 

30:42.924 

30:44.305 

30:53.103 

31:04.704 

27:37.092 

29:24.506 

21:47.109 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Tigard OR 

Jupiter FL 

Ithaca NY 

New York NY 

McKinney TX 

Ormond Beach FL 

Boca Raton FL 

St. Louis MO 

Evans GA 

Farmington CT 

Ballston Spa NY 

Johnstown NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Hudson NY 

Vail CO 

Evans GA 

Government Camp OR 

Huntington NY 

Painesville OH 

Tiverton RI 

New Canaan CT 

New Fairfield CT 

Darien CT 

Lansing NY 

Nashville TN 

Towaco NJ 

Montpelier VA 

BUENA VISTA SK 

Southbury CT 

Lebanon PA 

Brighton MA 

Woodway WA 

Greenland NH 

Lagrange GA 

Littlestown PA 

Make/Model 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3/White/Blue/Gree 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/RED/BLACK 

2022 Ford SRF3/Blue/Silver 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLACK 

1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Navy/Orange 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue Jamie 

2014 Ford srf gen3/red/black 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Black 

2006 SCCA SRF3/Blue & Orange 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/satin black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

2003 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Purple 

2006 SCCA SRF3/Blue & Orange 

2018 SRF/Orange/Black 

SRF SRF GEN #3/red 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blue/Orange 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue & Grey 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue-Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2/Blue 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black 

SCCA SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:30    Time Official 14:08 

New Track Record (2:04.357) for SRF3 by S. Sandy Satullo III. 

Car #68: Loss of 2 positions in class, per GCR 6.11.1.A-B (contact & racing room) 

Printed: 6/5/2022 2:06:22 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward/ Doug Nickel, Series Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.718 

Avg. Speed 

97.483 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.357 

Best Speed 

98.426 

Best Lap by 

07 - S. Sandy Satullo III 

Hoosier Super Tour @ Watkins Glen 2022 

Group 2: SRF3 

Grp 2 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:57:16 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/5/2022 09:48 

Official Race 2
Results
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

87 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Gary Vizioli 

Robert Wellner 

Member_ID 

399261 

286369 

Region 

NNJ 

PHL 

Sponsor 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Hometown 

Vernon NJ 

BETHLEHEM PA 

Make/Model 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red/White/Black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:30    Time Official 14:08 

New Track Record (2:04.357) for SRF3 by S. Sandy Satullo III. 

Car #68: Loss of 2 positions in class, per GCR 6.11.1.A-B (contact & racing room) 

Printed: 6/5/2022 2:06:22 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward/ Doug Nickel, Series Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.718 

Avg. Speed 

97.483 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.357 

Best Speed 

98.426 

Best Lap by 

07 - S. Sandy Satullo III 

Hoosier Super Tour @ Watkins Glen 2022 

Group 2: SRF3 

Grp 2 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:57:16 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/5/2022 09:48 

Official Race 2
Results
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